AC/DC Output Single Channel &
AC Output  Dual Channel SSR
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Install the relay on the DIN rail (as shown in drawing).
Wire the relay to the input side. AWG #22 minimum,
AWG #16 maximum (0.3-1.3 mm2). Temperature rating of 111ºC.
Wire the relay to the output side. AWG #22 minimum
(0.3 mm2), AWG #14 (2.1 mm2) x 2 or AWG #12

(E) Minimum wire insulation strip length 0.20 in (5.1 mm), maximum 0.28 in (7.1 mm).
Installation SheetDIN Rail Mount
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Single Channel
Dual Channel
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
(A)
Series
Operating Voltage
24: 24-280 VAC
48: 48-600 VAC
Rated Load Current
06: 6 Amps
Control Voltage
D: 4-32 VDC
0624 DDRD X
Agency Approvals
X: ATEX II 3G Ex nA IIC T4 Gc
    approved
Switching Type
Blank: Zero Voltage Turn-On
R: Instantaneous Turn-On
R
AC
Output
Only
Series
Operating Voltage
06: 1-60 VDC
10: 1-100 VDC
24: 24-280 VAC
48: 48-600 VAC
Rated Load Current
03: 3 Amps
06: 6 Amps
12: 12 Amps
Control Voltage
D: 4-32 VDC
A: 200-265 VAC
B: 90-140 VAC
E: 18-36 VAC
1206 DDR X
Agency Approvals
X: ATEX II 3G Ex nA IIC T4 Gc
    approved
Switching Type
Blank: Zero Voltage Turn-On
            (AC Output Only)
R: Instantaneous Turn-On
    (AC Output, D suffix Only)
R
(F)
(F)
Rev. 081916
Do not forget to visit us at: www.crydom.com
Copyright © 2016 Crydom Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
For DRxxx03, DRxxx06 or DRxxx12 versions For DRDxxD06 versions
WIRING DIAGRAMS (B)
WARNING
RISK OF MATERIAL DAMAGE AND HOT ENCLOSURE
• The product's side panels may be hot, allow the product to cool before touching.
• Follow proper mounting instructions including torque values.
• Do not allow liquids or foreign objects to enter this product.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in serious injury, or equipment damage.
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION OR ARC FLASH
• Turn off power supply before working on this equipment.
Failure to follow these instructions will result in death or serious injury.